
Weihergraben

Altmühl

Kreuther
Weiher

Geslauer
Weiher

Karrachsee

Karrachbach

Windelsbach
Nonnen-
weiher

Krausen-
weiher

Hornauer-
weiher

Ödenbach

n.
 W

ac
hs

en
be

rg

Altm
ühl-Radweg

n. Burgbernheim n. Burgbernheim

n. Erm
etzhof

n. Erm
etzhof

n. Poppenbach
n. Binzw

angen

n. Geslaun. Geslau

n.
 S

ch
w

ei
ns

do
rf

n.
 S

ch
w

ei
ns

do
rf

n.
 H

ar
te

rs
-

ho
fe

n

Altm
ühl-

Radweg

Altmühl-Radweg

Wasserspielplatz,
Naturbadeweiher,
Old West Ranch,

Barfuß- und Natur-
erlebnispfad

Am Wald-
schwimmbad 2

AN 8

Windels-
bach

Hornau

Birkach

Burg-
hausen

Cadolzhofen

Karrachmühle

Linden

Nordenberg
Preuntsfelden

Stettberg

AN 8

AN 8

AN 7

AN 8

AN 8

AN 8

AN 7

AN 8

Guggel-
mühle

0 m 1000  m

Ö
denbach

Ö
denbach

P

P

P

P

n. Geslau

n.
 L

in
de

n

n. Cadolzhofen

M
elbenweg

Spielplatz

Windelsbach

Schloß-      straße

Brunnen

Kindergarten

Brunnen

Gartenstraße

Po
int

weg
Kirchstraße

Rothenburger

Kirchstraße

Gartenstraße

Garten-

Windelsbach

Nonnenweiher

Se
eg

as
se

Wildäckerweg

Am
 Hohlgraben

Kindergartenstraße

Am Hohlgraben

Melbenweg

Straße

W
ind

els
ba

ch

Straße

straße

Geslauer
AN 7

AN 8

AN 8

AN 8

Krausenweiher

Schloß

Schloßstraße

Rothenburger Straße

           

Kirche mit
 Friedhof

12

1618
2022

11 2326 24
213

5
4

7

9
8 11 131313

14
10

21

34
32 30 28 26 24 22 20

14

27
29

10

25 23 21

12
10

18

14

5

8

1

10

15

8

2

7
11 9

5

5

3

5 3 1

2

3

32 2a

1

1
3

71
5

3
5

4a
46

8

2

4

7 10

12

10

6
8

1

3

6

9
1 2

8 4

14

1
1

4

1217

1715 19

16 18

31

2a

2

P

P

n.
 H

ar
te

rs
ho

fe
n

n.
 S

ch
w

ei
ns

do
rf

n. Burgbernheim
n. Linden

NordenbergUnter-
nordenberg

Ober-
nordenberg

Schweinsdorfer Straße

Se
nd

le
in

st
ra

ße

weg

Hauptstraße

Hauptstraße
Sc

hm
ied

ga
ss

eSc
hm

ied
-

gasse

Felsenkellerweg Felsen-

keller-

weg

Hauptstraße
Vorhof-

straße

Se
nd

le
in

st
ra

ße

Vorhofstraße

Schloßbergstraße

Schloß
be

rg
-

stra
ße

Schloßberg

AN 8

AN 8

Vogel-
bach-

Klär-
anlage

Denkmal

2

5

1

3

6

7 9 11

13

31

5
6

7
8

11

18

20 24 25

9

17
19

12

1

4
8

9

6

10

11

3

4

5

2

6
7

9
10

12
11

8

2

4
16

17

8

6 5 3

17

9

10

12

14

11
14

13

n.
 S

ch
w

ei
ns

do
rf

n. Wachsenberg

n. Nordenberg

n. W
indelsbach

Neue Straßennamen und Hausnummern gelten erst ab 01.01.2013

Linden
Am Wolfsfeld

Am Wolfsfeld

Am Wolfsfeld

Am
 W

ol
fs

fe
ld

Linden

Linden

Linden

Linden

W
ac

hs
en

be
rg

er
St

ra
ße

Am
 S

an
df

el
d

Am
 S

an
df

el
d

AN
 8

AN 8

Kläranlage

25
23

21
19

24

22 17 15

16 14 12 10

13 11

24

33
31

29
27

8
4

7 5
3

20
1 18 16

12
10

8
6 2

12

10

6

8
5

7

9

1

4

5
9

11
13

2

4

6

17

23

21

25

1820

9

6

26 22

2

14

37

15

1

19

1

11

13 14

2 4

16

18

20

22

24

26

15

17

19

21

23

25

3

n.
 H

or
na

u

n. Burghausen

n. Erm
etzhof

Preuntsfelden

Schule

5

24

20

23

6
4

7

8

3
1 2

9
10

12

13
26

19

18

16
1514

25

27

11

22

17

Altmühl

Altm
ühl

n. Poppenbach

n.
 C

ad
ol

zh
of

en

n. Ermetzhofen

Burg-

hausen

AN
 8

AN 8

Feuerwehr

3

4

1 2

5
6

7

18

12 11
9

14

15 16

10

17

3b

Erlachbach

Hornauer
Weiher

n. Burgbernheim

n. Windelsbach

Zu
r H

or
na

ue
r M

üh
le

 (H
sN

r. 
22

)
un

d 
zu

m
 S

äg
ew

er
k 

(H
sN

r. 
22

a)

AN 7

AN 7

Hornau

Spielplatz

18a

18 17a
35

34

27 24

21

31

91214

13
8

15

25

16

36 29

5

4 3
12

6

10 11

33

32a

32
7

38

40

37

3930

28

17

34a

26

n.
 W

in
de

ls
ba

ch

n. Preuntsfelden

Birkach

5
6 7

8

3

1

2

9

Ödenbach

n.
 W

in
de

ls
ba

ch

n. Burghausen

Spielplatz

CadolzhofenAN 8

AN 8

Kirche mit
Friedhof

1
1a

2

3

18

26
25 24

23

5

4

13
14

16
31

27

15 19
37

20 21

34

36
35

32

10

6

8

7

29
12

28

30

28a

0 m 250  m

Christian Sommer
Sulzbacher Straße 105 a
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Email: info@mos-media.de
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